ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. Box 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794-9276 » (217) 782-3307
JB PriTzkeR, GOVERNOR JoHn L. Kim, ACTiNG DIRECTOR

(217)782-2027 &
Mr. Keith T. Giagnorio, President &
Village of Lombard

255 E. Wilson Avenue

Lombard, IL. 60148

Re: Lombard/L.175486

Dear Mr. Giagnorio:

Change order number 3 in the contract with Water Resources, Inc. has been reviewed and approved for
loan participation in the eligible amount of $1,017.50. The new total eligible costs on this contract are

$3,800,088.50. - . .. C o

The status of your contingency is as follows:

1. eligible contingency $112,276.57
2. change order(s) _

. a. previous change orders $56,518.75

b. Change order No. 3 $1,017.50

3. total change orders $57,536.25

4. reserve contingency $54,740.32

We approve the 50-day time extension. Based upon this time extension the new approved substantial and
final completion dates are May 23, 2019. Your new intitiation of repayment date is May 23, 2019.

If you have any questions, please contact Amanda Williams at (217)782-2027.
Sincerely, |

Ellen Perry, Manager “

Post-Construction Unit '

Infrastructure Financial Assistance Section

Bureau of Water

cc: Clerk, Lombard

4302 N. Main St Rockdord, 1LE1103 (B15)087-7760
593 8. State, Egin, LEO123 B4NHO8-31 Y

2129 S, Fiest St Champaign, 161820 (217)275-5800
2008 Mall 8t Collingwille, 1LB2234 G181346-5120

2311 Harrison 81, Des Plaines, & 80016 {8471204-4080 :
412 5% Washington St., Suite 0, Peoria, IL 61602 308:671-3022
2300 W, Main S2, Suite 116, Marion, )L 62958461 83543-7200
106G W, Randolph, Suite 4-500, Chicago, LE060T

PLEASE PRINT ON RECYCLED PAPER




